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Yacht Designer: Fulvio De Simoni
Hull, propulsion and technical project: Advanced Yacht Technology – Ferretti Group Research and Development Department
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CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

Loa = Lunghezza fuori tutto ISO 8666 ............................................... 15,83 mt.

Lh = Lunghezza di costruzione ISO 8666............................................ 15,23 mt.

H max = Altezza di costruzione dalla chiglia all’hard top......... 4,20 mt.

Ht = Altezza minima per il trasporto dalla chiglia........................ 4,17 mt.

Larghezza massima.................................................................................... 4,38 mt.

Immersione sotto le eliche a pieno carico......................................... 1,20 mt.

Dislocamento ad imbarcazione scarica e asciutta......................... 18,80 t.

Dislocamento a pieno carico................................................................. 22,70 t.

Capacità serbatoi carburante................................................................ 2400 lt.

Capacità serbatoi acqua.......................................................................... 500 lt.

Motori........................................................................................................... 2 x MAN V8

......................................................................................................................... 900 SD - 900 mhp

Propulsione................................................................................................. TOP SYSTEM 75

Velocità max a dislocamento leggero (1/3 del carico)................. 45 nodi (2)

Cabine............................................................................................................ 3

Servizi............................................................................................................. 2

Cabina equipaggio con servizi............................................................... 1 (optional)

Numero massimo di persone imbarcabili............................................ 12

Dotazione di sicurezza............................................................................. 8 (3)

Categoria omologazione........................................................................ A

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

Loa = Overall length ISO 8666.............................................................. 51 ft. 11 in.

Lh = Hull length ISO 8666....................................................................... 50 ft. 0 in.

H max = Max. height from hull bottom to radar arch................. 13 ft. 9 in.

Ht = Minimum transport height from hull bottom........................ 13 ft. 8 in.

Maximum beam............................................................................................ 14 ft. 4 in.

Draft fully laden....................................................................................... 3 ft. 11 in

Displacement, unladen and dry............................................................. 41.447 lb.

Displacement, fully laden....................................................................... 50.045 lb.

Fuel tank capacity...................................................................................... 634 us gals.

Water tank capacity.................................................................................. 132 us gals.

Engines.......................................................................................................... 2 x MAN V8

......................................................................................................................... 900 SD - 900 mhp

Propulsion................................................................................................... TOP SYSTEM 75

maximum light displacement speed (1/3 laden)................................. 45 knots (2)

Cabins............................................................................................................. 3

Heads.............................................................................................................. 2

Crew cabin with head............................................................................... 1 (optional)

Maximum number of people on board................................................. 12

Safety equipment........................................................................................ 8 (3)

European standard category................................................................. A

Standard iso 8666

(1) La presente specifica è valida ed applicabile ad imbarcazioni ordinate a partire dal 1 
Settembre 2011.
(2)I dati prestazionali sono indicativi e riferiti all’allestimento dell’imbarcazione in 
versione standard, a dislocamento di ton. 20,04 (44.178 lb), corrispondente ad 1/3 del carico. 
I dati sono previsti per condizioni di mare calmo, assenza di vento, temperatura dell’aria 
25°C, carena pulita ed eliche appositamente tarate per queste condizioni  e 4 persone a 
bordo. Sovraccaricando la barca di 0,5 ton. / 1102 lb. si ha una perdita di velocità massima 
pari a 1 nodo.
(3) Il cantiere non fornisce dotazioni di sicurezza complete, in quanto, essendo le 
imbarcazioni Pershing destinate a tutte le nazioni, sarà cura dell’armatore completare 
le dotazioni di sicurezza con quanto richiesto da ogni singola nazione (pershing può 
fornirle optional).

This brochure has no certification value at all.
The technical data, performances, designs and graphic reproductions are purely indicative 
and refer to standard models.
Any technical references and/or descriptions are the specific parameters of each craft 
cited only on purchase of the same.
Therefore, the seller’s binding indications are contained solely in the act of purchase and 
relevant specific manual.
Every effort has been taken to provide comprehensive, accurate information in these 
technical specifications, on condition that the list of on-board equipment refers to a 
standard model and may be changed by the shipyard at any time without prior notice.

2011/2012  (1)              

Il presente depliant non ha alcun valore di certificazione.
I dati tecnici e prestazionali nonché i disegni e le riproduzioni grafiche sono meramente 
indicativi e riferiti ad un modello standard.
Ogni riferimento tecnico o comunque descrittivo deve essere rapportato solo alle 
caratteristiche proprie dell’imbarcazione oggetto dell’acquisto.
Pertanto ogni indicazione vincolante a carico del venditore sarà contenuta esclusivamente 
nell’atto di vendita e nello specifico manuale.
Nella stesura di queste mappe tecniche è stato fatto ogni sforzo per fornire le informazioni 
più complete ed accurate, fermo restando che l’elenco delle dotazioni di bordo si riferisce 
ad un modello standard, e può essere modificato dal Cantiere in ogni momento senza 
preavviso.

(1) This technical specification is valid and refers to boats ordered as of 1st September 2011.
(2) Performances are approximative and they refer to the standard equipment of the 
boat, at 1/3 of load corresponding to ton. 20,04 (44.178 lb), Performances estimated at the 
following conditions: calm sea, absence of wind, 25°C air temperature, clean hull and 
special propellers set for those conditions and 4 people on board. Overloading the yacht 
by 0.5 ton./lb. 1102 top speed decreases of 1 knot.
(3) Pershing Shipyard does not supply complete safety equipment as Pershing yachts are 
delivered to all countries. Owners must therefore complete the safety equipment with 
the devices required in their own specific country. pershing can, however, supply safety 
equipment upon request.

MATERIALE DI COSTRUZIONE SCAFO/COPERTA 
SCAFO: Costruzione su stampo femmina con laminazione 
tradizionale del fondo a pelle singola e per infusione sottovuoto 
dei fianchi in sandwich con anima in balsa; resina vinilestere. 
Stratificazione dei rinforzi longitudinali e trasversali con 
anima in PVC poliuretanica
COPERTA: Costruzione su stampo femmina con laminazione in 
sandwich con anima di PVC a cellula chiusa; fibre di rinforzo: 
vetro E. Laminazione per infusione sotto vuoto con resina 
vinilestere

* Per garantire una migliore efficienza l’antivegetativa (OPT) 
verrà applicata solo su richiesta. 

VERNICIATURA
Verniciatura carena: a richiesta
Verniciatura esterna: gelcoat BIANCO*. le parti dell’opera morta 
che sono di colore diverso dal gelcoat secondo la grafica 
Pershing, sono trattate con vernici bicomponenti poliuretaniche 
di colore nero.

BUILDING MATERIAL HULL/DECK
HULL: construction from mould with single skin bottom vacuum 
infusion lamination and sides in closed cell PVC core sandwich; 
vinylester resin. Stratification of longitudinal and transversal 
stringers with polyurethane core
DECK: Female moulded construction with sandwiched lamination 
with closed-cell PVC; reinforcement materials: E-glass and; 
Lamination with vacuum infusion  with vinylester resin.

* Antifouling paint (OPT) can be applied upon request in order to 
guarantee more efficient antifouling properties.

PAINTING
KEEL PAINTNG: upon request
EXTERIOR PAINTING: white gelcoat*: the topside parts, which has a 
different colour of the gelcoat in Pershing graphics, are treated 
with gun metal black polyurethane bicomponent painting.
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MATERIALE DI COSTRUZIONE
PER INTERNI
•	Accessori bagni std del 

cantiere finitura cromo
•	Faretti alogeni bianco/cromo
•	Ferramenta interna in metallo 

cromo
•	Moquette nelle cabine, in 

dinette e in cucina
•	Oblò apribili in acc. inox con 

gancio reggioblò
•	Paglioli controstampati in VTR
•	Paratie multistrato con 

incollaggio fenolico rivestite 
in tessuto vinilico

•	Placche interruttori-prese 
colore nichel satinato

•	Porte interne e cornici in 
rovere sbiancato

•	Rivestimento interno armadi 
in VTR e tessuto vinilico

•	Rivestimento interno mensole 
in laminato std del cantiere

•	Rivestimento mensole interne 
a mobili in laminato std del 
cantiere

•	Rivestimento pareti bagni in 
laminato std del cantiere

•	Rivestimento soffitti e 
pavimenti bagni in VTR

•	Rubinetterie std del cantiere 
finitura cromo

•	Tende veneziane std del 
cantiere in tutti gli ambienti 

•	Vani retrotenda in VTR con 
bandine in rovere sbiancato 
e pannelli laterali in tessuto 
vinilico

SCAFO E ATTREZZATURA DI 
COPERTA	
•	Alberino porta segnali
•	Alloggiamento per zattera di 

salvataggio con portello
•	Ancora 20 Kg con sicura (1)
•	Antenna GPS
•	Antenna TV con amplificatore
•	Antenna VHF 
•	Avvisatore acustico
•	Battagliola in acciaio inox
•	Bitte d’ormeggio in acciaio 

inox (4)
•	Boccaporto circolare in LL 

apribile verniciato bianco con 
maniglia esterna

•	Bottazzo in acciaio inox
•	Catena zincata 75 mt Ø 8 mm
•	Cuscini prendisole di prua in 

tessuto vinilico canolato
•	Dome per alloggio antenne / 

avvisatore acustico
•	Finestratura a murata fissa in 

cristallo startificato (6)
•	Gavone di poppa con portello 

e scala discesa (a richiesta 
trasformabile in cabina 
marinaio)

•	Gavone di prua con portello e 
cesto catena

•	Gavone di servizio con 
portello

•	Griglie in acciaio inox imbarco 
gasolio (2)

•	Hard top scorrevole 
in carbonio, con 
movimentazione elettrica e 
finestratura fissa in cristallo 
temperato (2)

•	Logo Pershing laterale in 
materiale siliconico

•	Luci di navigazione
•	Oblò inox gavone di poppa
•	Passerella/gruetta idraulica 

inox e teak verniciata nera, 

con telecomandi (portata max 
420 Kg)

•	Plancetta e gradini di 
poppa in VTR con finitura 
antisdrucciolo 

•	Pulsantiera stagna per 
verricello (nel gavone di prua)

•	Puntale di prua inox con 
passacavi

•	Scala bagno manuale a 
scomparsa con allarme

•	Sovrastruttura in VTR 
con parabrezza integrato 
in cristallo stratificato 
e finestrature laterali in 
cristallo temperato

•	Tappo imbarco acqua (1)
•	Tappo imbarco gasolio (2)
•	Tergicristallo con lavaggio (2)
•	Tientibene inox spoiler di poppa 
•	Tientibene/cancelletto inox 

accesso pozzetto
•	Tonneggio 700 W con 

pulsantiera a pedale ed 
inversione di marcia 

•	Verricello 1500 W doppio 
comando 

PLANCIA/POZZETTO
•	Allarme acustico sentine
•	Altoparlante stagno stereo 
  (4 x 80 W)
•	Bussola
•	Comando a distanza blocco 

alimentazione gasolio motori
•	Comando a distanza chiusure 

prese aria sala macchine
•	Comando a distanza estintore 

sala macchine
•	Comando monoleva 

elettronico Acc/Inv motori
•	Cruscotto destro in VTR 

e pannello in alluminio 
verniciato per strumenti 
di navigazione, controllo 
motori, interruttori e spie

•	Cruscotto sinistro in VTR con 
vano portaoggetti

•	Cuscini prendisole di poppa in 
vinile bianco canolato con 
logo 

•	Divano esterno con sedute e 
schienale in tessuto vinilico

•	Estintore da 1 Kg (1)
•	Finitura inox gradino accesso 

dinette
•	Gavone sotto seduta divano sx
•	Lavello in VTR con rubinetto 

abbattibile acqua dolce
•	Luce centrale a soffitto (2)
•	Luce laterale a soffitto (6) 
•	Mobile sedile guida in VTR con 

ante e frigorifero a pozzetto 
37 lt 24 V

•	Pattumiera
•	Pavimento in teak naturale
•	Plotter a colori (cartografia 

esclusa)
•	Poggiapiedi lato guida
•	Porta scorrevole in VTR con 

serratura e maniglia inox
•	Portello per accesso locale 

motori
•	Radio VHF singola stazione 

con altoparlante esterno 
•	Sedile guida in tessuto vinilico 

con seduta scorrevole
•	Sedili girevoli a sollevamento 

idraulico (2)
•	Sky light circolare in plexiglas 

(1)
•	Strumenti motori e 

navigazione:
  - Display LCD MAN (2) con   	

     allarmi e dati dei motori
  - Indicatori flap (2)
  - Livello acqua (1)
  - Livello gasolio (1)
  - Strumento multifunzione  
    con ecoscandaglio/log/   
    contamiglia (1)
  - Voltmetro motori (1)
  - Voltmetro servizi (1)
•	Supporto tavolo pozzetto 

verniciato bianco (regolabile 
in altezza)

•	Tavolo pozzetto pieghevole in 
VTR

•	Tientibene inox cruscotto 
sinistro

•	Tientibene inox mobile 
pozzetto

•	Tientibene inox sedili girevoli 
(2)

•	Volante guida in LL verniciato 
bianco

CABINA ARMATORE	
•	Anta armadio in rovere 

sbiancato con specchiera 
interna

•	Armadio con tubo appendiabiti 
e luce interna

•	Cassaforte 
•	Cassettiera sotto letto con 

frontale in rovere sbiancato
•	cielino a doghe rivestite in 

tessuto vinilico
•	Comodini con piano in rovere 

sbiancato
•	Copriletto matrimoniale in 

tessuto
•	Estintore da 1 Kg (1)
•	Faretto a soffitto (8)
•	Finestratura a murata fissa in 

cristallo stratificato (2)
•	Gavone sottopiano letto 
•	Giroletto e testaletto rivestite 

in tessuto vinilico
•	Guanciale in dacron (2)
•	Interruttore luci (3)
•	Letto matrimoniale con piano 

sollevabile
•	Luce di lettura con 

interruttore (2)
•	Materasso 
•	Oscuratore scorrevole per 

boccaporto
•	Specchiera alla paratia di prua

BAGNO ARMATORE	
•	Appendiabiti (2)
•	Box doccia con porta in 

plexiglas e inox
•	Colonna doccia in alluminio 

con portaoggetti
•	Faretto (4)
•	Interruttore luci (1)
•	Lavabo da appoggio in 

porcellana
•	Miscelatore monocomando 

doccia
•	Miscelatore monocomando 

lavabo
•	Mobile con vano in VTR ed anta
•	Oblò inox (1)
•	Pensile con anta in rovere 

sbiancato e specchiera
•	Piatto doccia in resina
•	Portarotolo (1)
•	Portasalviette (1)
•	Top lavello in rovere 

sbiancato e cristallo
•	WC elettrico 24 V acqua dolce 

con interruttore

DINETTE
•	Altoparlante per stereo (2 x 50 

W)
•	Anta in plexiglas per 

contenimento quadro 
elettrico

•	Base divano in VTR rivestita in 
tessuto

•	Divano in tessuto
•	Estintore da 1 Kg (1)
•	Faretto a soffitto (6)
•	Finestratura a murata fissa in 

cristallo startificato (1)
•	Gavoni sotto divano
•	Interruttore luci (2)
•	Mini Hi-Fi CD/DVD
•	Mobile TV e ante in rovere 

sbiancato
•	Oblò in acciaio inox (1)
•	Oscuratore per skylight
•	Pensile a murata con ante in 

rovere sbiancato
•	Pouff in legno laccato e 

tessuto (2)
•	Rivestimento pareti in tessuto 

vinilico e crine di cavallo
•	Scala in legno con pedate in 

laccato antiscivolo
•	Soffitto a doghe trasversali 

rivestite in tessuto vinilico
•	Specchiera a paratia
•	Tavolo con piana estensibile 

in legno laccato e supporto 
regolabile

•	TV 19” a colori 

CUCINA	
•Ante mobile frigo in rovere 

sbiancato
•Aspiratore 220 V
•Cassettiera interna al mobile 

con portaposate 
•Faretto a soffitto (4 + 2)
•Finestratura a murata fissa in 

cristallo startificato (1)
•Finestratura a murata fissa in 

cristallo startificato (1)
•Freezer 
•Frigorifero 
•Interruttore luci (1)
•Lavello inox con miscelatore 

abbattibile
•Mobile cucina e ante in rovere 

sbiancato
•Oblò in acciaio inox (1)
•Pareti laterali in rovere 

sbiancato
•Pattumiera
•Pensile a murata con ante in 

rovere sbiancato
•Piano cottura in 

vetroceramica con 2 fuochi
•Set posate, piatti, bicchieri per 

6 persone
•Top cucina in poliacrilico nero
•Top mobile cucina pieghevole, 

con protezione interna

BAGNO OSPITI
•	Appendiabiti (2)
•	Box doccia con porta in 

plexiglas e inox
•	Faretti (3)
•	Interruttore luci (1)
•	Lavabo da appoggio in 

porcellana
•	Miscelatore monocomando 

doccia con asta saliscendi
•	Miscelatore monocomando 

lavabo
•	Mobile con vano e anta in VTR
•	Oblò in acciaio inox (1)
•	Pensile con anta in rovere 

sbiancato e specchiera
•	Piatto doccia in resina
•	Portarotolo (1)
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•	Portasalviette (1)
•	Top lavello in rovere 

sbiancato e cristallo
•	WC elettrico 24 V acqua dolce 

con interruttore

CABINA OSPITI SINISTRA NAVE
•	Anta armadio in rovere 

sbiancato con specchiera 
interna (1)

•	Armadio con tubo appendiabiti 
e luce interna (1)

•	Base letto in VTR (2)
•	cielino a doghe trasversali 

rivestito in tessuto vinilico
•	Comodino in rovere sbiancato 

con cassetto
•	Copriletto in tessuto (2)
•	Estintore da 1 Kg (1)
•	Faretto a soffitto (5)
•	Finestratura a murata fissa in 

cristallo startificato (1)
•	Giroletto rivestito in tessuto 

vinilico (2)
•	Guanciale in dacron (2)
•	Interruttore luci (2)
•	Letto singolo (2)
•	Luce di lettura (2)
•	Materasso (2)
•	Oblò in acciaio inox (1)
•	Pensili con ante in rovere 

sbiancato
•	Specchiera a paratia

CABINA OSPITI LATO DRITTA	
•	Anta armadio in rovere 

sbiancato (1)
•	Armadio con tubo appendiabiti 

e luce interna (1)
•	Base letto in VTR (1)
•	CIELINO a doghe trasversali 

rivestito in tessuto vinilico
•	Comodino con piano e bandina 

in rovere sbiancato
•	Copriletto in tessuto (1)
•	Estintore da 1 Kg. (1)
•	Faretto a soffitto (3)
•	Finestratura a murata fissa in 

cristallo startificato (1)
•	Giroletto rivestito in tessuto 

vinilico (1)
•	Guanciale in dacron (1)
•	Interruttore luci (2)
•	Letto alla francese (1)
•	Luci di lettura (2)
•	Materasso (1)
•	Oblò in acciaio inox (1)
•	Soffitto a doghe trasversali 

rivestito in tessuto vinilico
•	Specchiera a paratia
•	Testaletto rivestito in tessuto 

vinilico (1)

SALA MACCHINE
•	Centralina idraulica 

multifunzione 24 V (2)
•	Estintore manuale 2 Kg. (1)
•	Estintore manuale/

automatico con attivazione 
dalla plancia

•	Filtro a cestello acqua mare (4)
•	Filtro decantatore gasolio (2)
•	Gruppo elettrogeno 7 KVA 

220 VAC mono 50 Hz con cassa 
insonorizzante

•	Interruttore luci (1)
•	Isolamento termoacustico
•	Livello visivo gasolio
•	Marmitta e separatore gas di 

scarico gruppo elettrogeno
•	Marmitte di scarico motori in 

VTR
•	Motore MAN V8 900 mhp ( 2 )
•	Pagliolo in compensato 

marino verniciato
•	Plafoniera (4)
•	Prese d’aria dinamiche alle 

murate con separatore aria/
acqua e chiusura a distanza

•	Scala 
•	Scarichi raiser motori in 

acciaio inox 
•	Scarichi e prese a mare in 

bronzo 
•	Serbatoio gasolio strutturale 

in VTR 
•	Valvole by-pass aspirazione 

sentina dai motori
•	Valvole a sfera in bronzo e 

Acciaio inox 

APPARATO DI PROPULSIONE E
GOVERNO
•	Eliche 5 pale in N.A.B
•	Elica di prua (6 hp - 4.4 kW)
•	Flange di accoppiamento
•	Giunti cardanici
•	Impianto flap idraulici
•	Protezione per giunti in 

acciaio
•	Trasmissioni Top System 75
•	Timoneria idraulica 

servoassistita

IMPIANTO IDRICO
•	Attacco acqua dolce sala 

macchine
•	Attacco acqua salata gavone 

prua 
•	Autoclave acqua dolce
•	Boiler 15 lt 220 V
•	Doccetta estraibile di poppa 

con miscelatore
•	E/pompa acque grigie (1)
•	E/pompa di sentina ad 

immersione (4)
•	E/pompa di sentina con 

deviatore (1)
•	E/pompa lavaggio-antincendio 

(1)
•	Serbatoio acqua dolce 

strutturale in VTR 
•	Serbatoio acque grigie in VTR

IMPIANTO ELETTRICO	
•	Batteria avviamento gruppo 

elettrogeno
•	Batteria avviamento motori 
•	Batteria servizi 
•	E/estrattore sala macchine (2)
•	Isolamento a massa con 

treccia di rame
•	Parallelo su batterie
•	Presa 220 V (1 per ambiente)
•	Presa da terra 50 A con cavo mt 

10 (1) 
•	Presa esterna 12 V
•	Protezione galvanica con 

zinchi
•	Quadro collegamento motori
•	Quadro di controllo 

utenze con interruttori 
magnetotermici, in dinette

•	Quadro di potenza in locale 
motori

•	Stacca batterie
•	Strumenti di misura tensioni 
	 24 V / 220 V

DOTAZIONI
•	Asciugamano Pershing (4)
•	Boetta luminosa galleggiante
•	Borsa con monografie
•	Cima galleggiante
•	Cima ormeggio nera Ø 22 mm (2 

x 15 mt)
•	Estintori a norma 
•	Gancio d’accosto telescopico

•	Giubbotto salvagente (8)
•	Manuale USO e MANUTENZIONE
•	Parabordo F3 con cima (8)
•	Salvagente anulare
•	Stazione meteo: barometro/

termometro/orologio
•	Zattera autogonfiabile
	 rigida 8 P

NOTE ESPLICATIVE
Nella stesura di queste mappe tecniche è stato fatto ogni sforzo per fornire le informazioni più complete ed accurate, fermo restando che l’elenco delle dotazioni di bordo si riferisce ad un modello standard, e può essere modificato dal 
Cantiere in ogni momento senza preavviso. I materiali di costruzione ed i dettagli interni indicati in specifica sono quelli standard del Cantiere o altri ad essi equivalenti per valore. Ogni eventuale richiesta di sostituzione dei materiali 
standard con altri materiali di maggior costo o valore potrà essere accordata dietro pagamento del relativo sovrapprezzo. Questa è una specifica tecnica preliminare e come tale è suscettibile di variazioni tese a migliorare il progetto o 
dovute alla reperibilità sul mercato di quanto in essa riportato.
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standard construction 
materials for interiors	
• Carpeting in cabins, in the 

galley and in the dinette
• Chrome interior hardware
• Counter-molded fiberglass 

plank ribbing 
• Fibreglass curtain-

compartments with bleached 
oak wood profiles

• GRP curtain-compartments 
with bleached oak profiles and 
sides panels in vinyl fabric

• Head ceiling and flooring 
covered in GRP

• Hinged stainless steel 
portholes with opening hook

• Interior doors and frames of 
bleached oak wood

• Lockers internally covered 
with fiberglass and vinyl 
fabric

• Multi-layered bulkheads with 
phenol adhesive, covered with 
ivory vinyl fabric

• Nichel satin colour switch 
plates

• Standard yard built-in 
laminated shelf covering

• Standard yard chrome 
fixtures

• Standard yard chrome head 
accessories

• Standard yard head walls 
laminated covering

• Standard yard internal locker 
covering

• White/chrome halogen lamps

HULL AND DECK EQUIPMENT	
•	(1) 20 Kg anchor with lock 
•	(1) Water filling cap 
•	(2) Fuel filling cap 
•	(2) Stainless steel fuel fill-in 

grid 
•	(2) Windshield wiper/washer 
•	(4) Stainless steel mooring 

cleats 
•	(6) Fixed side windows of 

tempred glass  
•	1500 W, dual control windlass
•	Aft storage s/steel window
•	Aft storage with door and 

stairway (transformable in 
crew cabin upon request)

•	Black stainless steel and teak 
hydraulic gangway/davit (420 
Kg max) with remote control

•	Capstan 700W with switch 
pedal and reverse gear

•	Dome to house aerials, horn 
and additional vhf antenna

•	Fiberglass aft platform and 
steps with non slip finish

•	Fiberglass superstructure 
with layered glass windscreen 
and side windows of tempered 
glass 

•	Fore storage with door and 
chain peak

•	Fore sunbathing cushions of 
ribbed white vinyl

•	Galvanized chain 75 mt Ø 8 mm
•	GPS antenna 
•	Handrailing inox on the aft 

spoiler
•	Hinged circular hatchway in 

light alloy, white painted with 
external handle

•	Horn
•	Inox gate in the cockpit access 
•	Life raft compartment with 

door
•	Manual hideaway swim ladder 

with alarm

•	Navigation lights
•	Side Pershing logo in silicon
•	Signal shaft
•	Sliding hard top, with electric 

movement and fixed window in 
tepered glass (2)

•	Stainless steel bow anchor 
roller with chocks

•	Stainless steel railing
•	Stainless steel rub rail
•	Storage for service with door
•	TV antenna with amplifier
•	VHF antenna
•	Waterproof windlass control 

panel (in fore peak)

BRIDGE/COCKPIT	
•	(1) Circular plexiglass skylight 
•	(1) Fire extinguisher 1 Kg 
•	(2) Central ceiling lights 
•	(2) Turning seats in cockpit 

with hydraulic lifting 
•	(6) Side ceiling light 
•	Acoustic bilge pump alarm
•	Aft sunbathing cushions of 

ribbed vinyl with logo
•	Colour plotter (cartography 

not included)
•	Compass
•	Electronic engine Acc./Rev. 

lever 
•	Engine and navigation 

instruments:
  - (2) LCD MAN, with engine
	    alarms and data
  - (1) Tridata echo/log/miles 
     counter
  - (1) Water level
  - (1) Fuel level
  - (2) Flap indicator
  - (1) Engine Voltmeter
  - (1) Equipment Voltmeter
•	Engine compartment 

inspection hatch 
•	Engine room fire extinguisher 

remote
•	Engine room remote air vent 

closure 
•	External GRP folding table
•	External sofa with vinyl seat 

cushions and backrest
•	External table support (white 

painted and hight adjustable)
•	Fiberglass sink with fresh 

water folding faucet
•	Light alloy steering wheel 

white painted
•	Natural teak floor
•	Navigation instruments and 

engine control, switches and 
warning light aluminium 
panel on the fibreglass 
starboard dashboard 

•	Peaks under the sofa
•	Pilot seat of vinyl with manual 

sliding movement
•	Pilot side footrest
•	Portside fibreglass dashboard 

with object compartment
•	Remote fuel shut-off
•	Rubbish bin
•	Sliding fiberglass door 

silver painted with lock and 
stainless steel handle

•	Stainless steel finishing for 
dinette access

•	Stainless steel grab rod on the 
cockpit unit

•	Stainless steel hand rail on 
the cockpit unit

•	Top opening fridge in the 
cockpit 37 lt 24 V

•	VHF radio, single station with 
external loudspeaker 

•	Waterproof stereo speaker 

	 (4 x 80 W)

MASTER CABIN	
•	(1) Fire extinguisher 1 Kg
•	(2) Dacron pillow 
•	(2) Fixed side windows at 

bulwarks of tempred glass  
•	(2) Reading lamp with switch 
•	(3) Light switch 
•	(8) Ceiling lamp 
•	Bed border and head 

upholstered with vinyl fabric
•	Bleached oak wood locker 

door with inside mirror
•	Bleached oak glove 

compartment
•	Chest of drawers under the 

bed, with bleached oak wood 
front

•	Double bed with lifting 
surface

•	Double fabric bedspread
•	Locker under bed
•	Locker with clothes rod and 

internal light
•	Mattress
•	Mirror at fore bulkhead
•	Nightstands with bleached 

oak wood surface
•	Panelled ceiling covered with 

vinyl fabric
•	Port lid
•	Safe

MASTER BATHROOM	
•	(1) Light switch 
•	(1) Stainless steel porthole 
•	(1) Toilet roll holder 
•	(1) Towel rack 
•	(2) Coat hook
•	(4) Lamp 
•	24-V electric freshwater W.C. 

with switch
•	Aluminium shower column 

with shampoo holder
•	Combined shower faucet
•	Combined washbasin faucet
•	GRP locker unit with door 
•	Hanging locker with bleached 

oak wood door and mirror
•	Light alloy shower column 

with object-holder
•	Resin shower plate
•	Sink in porcelain
•	Sink top, in “travertine” marble

DINETTE	
•	(1) Fire extinguisher 1 Kg
•	(1) Fixed side windows at 

bulwarks of tempred glass  
•	(1) Stainless steel porthole 
•	(2) Light switche 
•	(2) Ottoman in laquered wood 

and fabric 
•	(6) Ceiling lamp
•	19” colour TV 
•	Bleached oak wood cabinet 

for TV with doors
•	Bulkhead mirror
•	Cross-panelled ceiling covered 

with vinyl fabric
•	Extendible table with laquered 

wood surface and adjustable 
support leg

•	Fabric sofa 
•	Fiberglass sofa base 

upholstered in fabric
•	Hanging lockers in bulwarks 

with bleached oak wood 
doors

•	Mini Hi-Fi CD/DVD
•	Peaks under the sofa
•	Plexiglass door for electrical 

panel
•	Stereo speaker (2 x 50 W)

•	Vinyl fabric and horse hair 
fabric wall covering

•	Wood stairway, with non skid 
laquered steps 

GALLEY	
•	(1) Fixed side windows at 

bulwarks of tempred glass  
•	(1) Light switch 
•	(1) Stainless steel porthole 
•	2 ring ceramic glass hob 
•	220 V extractor fan
•	Black polyacrylic kitchen 

counter
•	Bleached oak wood side walls
•	Built-in drawers with cutlery 

holder
•	Ceiling lamps (4 + 2)
•	Dinner service for 6: cutlery, 

plates, glasses
•	Folding galley unit top with 

protection
•	Freezer 
•	Galley unit and doors in 

bleached oak wood with built-
in shelves

•	Refrigerator 
•	Rubbish bin
•	Stainless steel sink with 

folding pressure tap
•	Wall hanging lockers with 

bleached oak wood doors and 
built-in shelves

GUEST BATHROOM
•	(1) Light switch 
•	(1) Stainless steel porthole 
•	(1) Toilet roll holder 
•	(1) Towel rack 
•	(2) Coat hook 
•	(3) Lamp 
•	24 V electric freshwater WC 

with switch
•	Combined shower faucet with 

adjustable bar
•	Combined washbasin faucet
•	Furniture with fiberglass 

locker and lacquered door
•	Hanging locker with bleached 

oak wood door and mirror
•	Resin shower plate
•	Shower box with plexiglass 

door and inox frame
•	Sink in porcelain
•	Wooden and glass sink top

GUEST CABIN - PORTSIDE 	
•	(1) Bleached oak wood locker 

door with inside mirror 
•	(1) Bleached oak wood 

nightstand with drawer  
•	(1) Fire extinguisher 1 Kg 
•	(1) Fixed side windows at 

bulwarks of tempred glass  
•	(1) Locker with clothes rod and 

internal light
•	(1) Stainless steel porthole 
•	(2) Dacron pillows 
•	(2) Fabric bedspread 
•	(2) Fiberglass bed base 
•	(2) Light switch 
•	(2) Mattress 
•	(2) Reading lamp 
•	(2) Single bed 
•	(2) Vinyl-covered bed borders 

and bedhead 
•	(5) Ceiling lamp 
•	Digitally controlled A/C 

system
•	Hanging lockers with 

bleached oak wood doors
•	Mirror at bulkhead
•	Vinyl-covered panelled ceiling

GUEST CABIN - STARBOARD side	

SURFACE  DRIVE



ENGLISH

EXPLANATORY NOTES
Every effort has been made to provide the most comprehensive, most accurate information possible in these technical specifications. However, please note that the specification list is for a standard vessel and can be modified by the shipyard 
at any moment and without prior notice. The construction materials and interior details set down in these specifications are shipyard standards. Any request to replace standard materials with other, more expensive materials or those with 
a greater value can be agreed upon followed by payment of the relative extra price. This is a preliminary technical specification and, as such, changes can be made at any time both to improve the project and/or due market availability.

•(1) Bed Queen-size 
• (1) Bleached oak wood locker 

door 
• (1) Dacron pillow 
• (1) Fabric bedspread 
• (1) Fibreglass bed base 
• (1) Fire extinguisher 1 Kg
• (1) Fixed side windows at 

bulwarks of tempred glass  
• (1) Locker with clothes rod 

and internal light 
• (1) Nightstand with bleached 

oak wood surface
• (1) Stainless steel porthole 
• (1)Mattress 
• (2) Light switch 
• (2) Reading lamp 
• (3) Ceiling lamp 
• Digitally controlled A/C 

system
• Mirror at bulkhead
• Vinyl-covered transversal 

panelled ceiling
• Vinyl-covered bed border and 

bed head 

ENGINE ROOM	
•	24v multifunctional hydraulic 

control unit (2)
•	2Kg manual fire extinguisher 

(1)
•	7KVA power generator - 220VAC 

mono - 50Hz with soundproof 
housing

•	Bilge pump engine suction by-
pass valves

•	Bridge-activated manual/auto 
•	Bronze and stainless steel ball 

valves 
•	Bronze water inlets and 

outlets 
•	Broadside dynamic air intakes 

with air/water separator and 
remote control closure

•	Ceiling light fixture (4)
•	Fuel decanter filter (2)
•	GRP engine exhaust
•	GRP structural fuel tank
•	Light switch (1)
•	MAN V8 900mhp engine (2 )
•	Plank ribbing in painted marine 

plywood
•	Seawater basket filter (4)
•	Silencer and generator 

exhaust fume separator
•	Stainless steel engine exhaust 

raiser
•	Stairway
•	Thermal insulation/

soundproofing
•	Visual fuel gauge

PROPULSION AND MANOEUVRING 
SYSTEM
•	5-blade Nikel-Alluminum-

Bronze propellers
•	Bow thruster (6hp – 4.4kw)
•	Coupling flanges
•	Hydraulic flaps
•	Steel joint protection
•	TOP SYSTEM 75 transmissions
•	Universal joints
•	Power hydraulic steering 

system 

WATER SYSTEM
•	(1) Electric grey water pump 
•	(1) Electric wash/fire pump 
•	(1)Electric bilge pump with 

deviator 
•	(4) Electric immersion bilge 

pump 
•	Engine room and cockpit fresh 

water inlet
•	Extractable aft shower with 

pressure tap
•	Fibreglass grey water tank
•	Fore peaks salt water inlet
•	Fresh water autoclave
•	Hot water heater, 15 lt 220 V
•	Structural fresh water tank, 

fibreglass

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	
•	(1) 50 A earth socket with 10 mt 

cable 
•	(2) Electric engine room pumps 
•	220 V sockets (1 per room)
•	Accessory control panel with 

cut-out switches, in dinette
•	Battery cut-off
•	Engine connection panel
•	Engine starter batteries
•	Galvanic protection with zinc
•	Generator starter battery
•	Mass insulation with copper 

plait
•	Parallel on batteries
•	Power supply panel in engine 

room
•	Service batteries
•	Socket, outside, 12 V
•	Voltage measuring 

instruments, 24 V / 220 V

SUPPLIES	
•	Bag containing 

documentation
•	Black 15m mooring line Ø22 mm 

(2 X 15 M)
•	Fender F3 with line (8)
•	Floating line 
•	FLOATING LUMINOUS BUOY
•	LIFE JACKET (8)
•	LIFERING
•	Pershing towel (4)
•	Regulation fire extinguishers
•	RIGID, SELF INFLATING LIFE RAFT 

FOR 8 P
•	Telescopic boat hook
•	USE and MAINTENANCE Manual
•	Weather station: barometer/

thermometer/clock
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